# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guido FRAGIACOMO	11/27/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIC PROCESSING AG	
Street Address:	Dienhof 26	
City:	Hirschau	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	92242	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11993633

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)638-4810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: DCIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026073-00021
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Berman, Reg. No. 39,107

Total Attachments: 1

source=026073-00021\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0127

500495988

CH \$40.00

#### Deed of Assignment (Before Patents)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

## FRAGIACOMO Guido - Via dei Cattaneo, 11 - 28100 NOVARA - ITALY

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

a process and apparatus for treating exhausted abrasive slurries for the recovery of their reusable components.

for which we have made (are about to make) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS,

# SiC Processing AG of Dienhof 26 – 92242 HIRSCHAU – Germany

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of

TEN Dollars (\$ 10.00= )

to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said

Delete inapplicabl e wording

right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:

(a) specification prepared and executed by

on the day of

. 200

(b) application filed on June 16,2006 under No. PCT/IT2006/000461 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

#### Sic Processing AG

for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Weller

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affix our seals at

this 27th day of November, 2007

(SEAL) (Inventor's full Signature)

(SEAL) (Inventor's full Signature

Witnesses

RECORDED: 03/25/2008

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned

PATENT REEL: 020698 FRAME: 0128